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PERFORMANCE OF PMKSY

†691. SHRI MOHANBHAI KALYANJI KUNDARIYA

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any assessment regarding the works and performance of Pradhan

Mantri Krishi Sinchayee Yojana (PMKSY) during the last three years and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has developed an electronic platform in line with India’s ‘Digital India’

program to carry out all the processes related to the submission of proposals under various schemes and to

make Grants-in-aid simple, easy and transparent; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI & SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a) The progress of the scheme is reviewed by the concerned Department/Ministry at various levels from

time to time.  Further, field visits are also made.  Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchayee Yojana (PMKSY)

Council under the Chairmanship of CEO, NITI Aayog has also four times reviewed the progress of works

under various components of PMKSY.

(b) & (c) The status of submission and movement of Central Assistance (CA) proposals in respect of

prioritized projects under Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchayee Yojana (PMKSY) - Accelerated Irrigation

Benefit Programme (AIBP) and Command Area Development & Water Management (CADWM) works

are tracked online.  Further, MIS has been developed to monitor physical and financial progress of various

components of scheme.
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